

Oneida County Forest Bid Results

November 4, 2019

Bids Per Ton as Advertised

Bids Per Ton as Advertised														
			Util											
			Specs	Per T	Per T	Per T	Per T	Per T	Per T	Per T	Per MBF	Per MBF	Per MBF	
Tract #	Acres	Winning Bidder		Aspen	Mx	Bass	Balsam	R Pine	R Oak	Mx	Bass	H Maple	Total Bid	Min Bid
1-20	144	Futurewood	4"	\$13.32	\$12.06		\$5.70			\$126.00		\$225.00	\$84,980.70	\$63,602.50
2-20	69	Fink Forest Products	WT	\$17.00	\$18.00		\$15.00			\$135.00		\$300.00	\$43,905.00	\$24,805.00
3-20	24	John Lemke Forest Products	4"		\$13.50		\$6.00			\$150.00	\$150.00	\$250.00	\$11,735.00	\$10,590.00
6-20	62	Wayne Wagler Forest Prod.	WT	\$18.80	\$18.80				\$18.80				\$112,518.00	\$50,882.00
7-20	80	Wayne Wagler Forest Products	WT	\$19.10	\$19.10				\$19.10				\$133,489.90	\$57,980.00
9-20	49	Fink Forest Products	WT	\$17.50	\$15.00		\$15.00	\$20.00					\$64,650.00	\$30,190.50
10-19	162	NO BIDS											\$0.00	\$38,180.50
12-19	125	NO BIDS											\$0.00	\$28,455.50
14-19	61	Kleinschmidt Logging	4"	\$13.50	\$13.50	\$6.50	\$10.50			\$135.00			\$39,725.00	\$32,102.50
20-18	78	NO BIDS											\$0.00	\$18,218.00
21-18	109	NO BIDS											\$0.00	\$15,360.50
21-17	49	NO BIDS											\$0.00	\$21,705.50
	1012												\$491,003.60	\$392,072.50
Offered 12 Tracts. 1101 Acres.			452	Acres Sold							Total Advertised Value (Sold):		\$270,152.50	
\$1,086.29 /Ac Sold			560	Acres Unsold							% of Advertised Value (Sold):		182%	

Summary of Successful Bids PULP: 4" Top - Tracts						WinningTotal \$/Species	
Species	Volume(T)	High Bid	Low Bid	Wtd Ave/T	Wtd Ave/cd		
Aspen	3,765	\$13.50	\$13.32	\$13.40	\$30.15	\$50,457.60	
Balsam Fir	880	\$15.00	\$5.70	\$14.46	\$30.80	\$12,723.00	
Basswood	100	\$6.50	\$6.50	\$6.50	\$12.55	\$650.00	
Mx Hwd	5,485	\$13.50	\$12.06	\$12.45	\$30.50	\$68,273.10	
Pine, Red	90	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$45.00	\$1,800.00	
					10,320	4" Total	\$133,903.70
Summary of Successful Bids: Whole Tree - Tracts							
Species	Volume (T)	High Bid	Low Bid	Wtd Ave/T	Wtd Ave/cd		
Aspen	10,220	\$19.10	\$17.00	\$18.54	\$41.72	\$189,439.00	
Oak, Red	2,390	\$19.10	\$18.80	\$19.01	\$52.28	\$45,445.00	
Mx Hwd	5,279	\$19.10	\$15.00	\$18.31	\$44.86	\$96,668.90	
					WT Total	\$331,552.90	
Summary of Successful Bids LOGS							
Species	Vol MBF	High Bid	Low Bid	Wt Ave/MBF			
Basswood	22	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00		\$3,300.00	
Mx Hwd	94	\$150.00	\$126.00	\$129.22		\$12,147.00	
Hard Maple	36	\$300.00	\$225.00	\$280.56		\$10,100.00	
					130	MBF Total	\$25,547.00
					Total Sales	\$491,003.60	

Oneida County Forestry May 4, 2020 Bid Results									
ONEIDA COUNTY BID RESULTS					Tract # 1-20 Lost Phone Hardwood				
Volumes Tons									
4"		2055	4010	15	LOGS				
WT		2775	5635	20	62	6			
Bidder	Specs	A	MX	FB	MX	MH			TOTAL
Futurewood	4"	\$13.32	\$12.06	\$5.70	\$126.00	\$225.00			\$84,980.70
	4"								\$0.00
	4"								\$0.00
	4"								\$0.00
	4"								\$0.00
	4"								\$0.00
Average Bid	4"	\$13.32	\$12.06	\$5.70	\$126.00	\$225.00			
Average Total Bid		\$27,372.60	\$48,360.60	\$85.50	\$7,812.00	\$1,350.00			\$84,980.70
Average Bid *	WT								
Average Total Bid									
Advertised Min. Bid / Ton	4"	\$9.80	\$8.60	\$5.70	\$126.00	\$180.00			
Total Advertised Minimum		\$20,139.00	\$34,486.00	\$85.50	\$7,812.00	\$1,080.00			\$63,602.50
Advertised Min. Bid / Ton	WT	\$7.26	\$6.12	\$4.28	\$126.00	\$180.00			
Total Advertised Minimum		\$20,146.50	\$34,486.20	\$85.60	\$7,812.00	\$1,080.00			\$63,610.30

Pending Official Results Approval

Oneida County Forestry May 4, 2020 Bid Results								
ONEIDA COUNTY BID RESULTS					Tract # 2-20 Sportsman's Landing			
Volumes Tons					LOGS			
4"		105	1205	225				
WT		135	1625	485	11	25		
Bidder	Specs	A	MX	FB	MX	MH		TOTAL
Fink Forest Products	WT	\$17.00	\$18.00	\$15.00	\$135.00	\$300.00		\$43,905.00
Agape Logging, Inc.	4"	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$6.25	\$225.00	\$300.00		\$37,581.25
Futurewood Corp	4"	\$18.56	\$15.35	\$6.00	\$185.00	\$262.00		\$30,380.55
Steve Dassow, LLC	4"	\$13.62	\$13.62	\$6.03	\$205.00	\$290.00		\$28,703.95
Timberline Logging, LLC	4"	\$12.00	\$14.25	\$6.00	\$140.00	\$260.00		\$27,821.25
								\$0.00
								\$0.00
								\$0.00
								\$0.00
								\$0.00
								\$0.00
								\$0.00
Average Bid	4"	\$16.05	\$15.81	\$6.07	\$188.75	\$278.00		
Average Total Bid		\$1,685.25	\$19,051.05	\$1,365.75	\$2,076.25	\$6,950.00		\$31,128.30
Average Bid *	WT	\$17.00	\$18.00	\$15.00	\$135.00	\$300.00		
Average Total Bid		\$2,295.00	\$29,250.00	\$3,375.00	\$1,485.00	\$7,500.00		\$43,905.00
Advertised Min. Bid / Ton	4"	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$6.00	\$135.00	\$250.00		
Total Advertised Minimum		\$1,260.00	\$14,460.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,485.00	\$6,250.00		\$24,805.00
Advertised Min. Bid / Ton	WT	\$9.33	\$8.90	\$2.78	\$135.00	\$250.00		
Total Advertised Minimum		\$1,259.55	\$14,462.50	\$1,348.30	\$1,485.00	\$6,250.00		\$24,805.35

Oneida County Forestry May 4, 2020 Bid Results							
ONEIDA COUNTY BID RESULTS				Tract # 3-20 Fire Lane Hardwood			
Volumes Tons				LOGS			
4"		510	25				
WT				22	5	1	
Bidder	Specs	MX	FB	BA	MH	MX	TOTAL
John Lemke Forest Products	4"	\$13.50	\$6.00	\$150.00	\$250.00	\$150.00	\$11,735.00
Average Bid	4"	\$13.50	\$6.00	\$150.00	\$250.00	\$150.00	
Average Total Bid		\$6,885.00	\$150.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,250.00	\$150.00	\$11,735.00
Average Bid *	WT						
Average Total Bid							
Advertised Min. Bid / Ton	4"	\$12.00	\$4.60	\$135.00	\$250.00	\$135.00	
Total Advertised Minimum		\$6,120.00	\$115.00	\$2,970.00	\$1,250.00	\$135.00	\$10,590.00
Advertised Min. Bid / Ton	WT	\$0.00	\$0.00				
Total Advertised Minimum		\$0.00	\$0.00				\$0.00

Pending Committee Approval

Oneida County Forestry May 4, 2020 Bid Results							
ONEIDA COUNTY BID RESULTS				Tract # 6-20 Trout Springs Aspen			
Volumes Tons							
4"		3070	440	650			
WT		4025	680	1280			
Bidder	Specs	A	OR	MX			TOTAL
Wayne Wagler Forest Prod.	WT	\$18.80	\$18.80	\$18.80			\$112,518.00
Fink Forest Products	WT	\$18.50	\$16.50	\$16.50			\$106,802.50
Roberts Logging, Inc	4"	\$21.00	\$21.00	\$21.00			\$87,360.00
Futurewood Corp	4"	\$20.16	\$14.00	\$18.01			\$79,757.70
Wiitala & Vozka Logging	4"	\$18.00	\$12.00	\$15.00			\$70,290.00
Timberline Logging	4"	\$15.00	\$12.00	\$13.25			\$59,942.50
Average Bid	4"	\$18.54	\$14.75	\$16.82			
Average Total Bid		\$56,917.80	\$6,490.00	\$10,933.00			\$74,340.80
Average Bid *	WT	\$18.65	\$17.65	\$17.65			
Average Total Bid		\$75,066.25	\$12,002.00	\$22,592.00			\$109,660.25
Advertised Min. Bid / Ton	4"	\$12.60	\$10.00	\$12.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Total Advertised Minimum		\$38,682.00	\$4,400.00	\$7,800.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$50,882.00
Advertised Min. Bid / Ton	WT	\$9.61	\$6.47	\$6.09	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Total Advertised Minimum		\$38,680.25	\$4,399.60	\$7,795.20	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$50,875.05

Oneida County Forestry May 4, 2020 Bid Results							
ONEIDA COUNTY BID RESULTS				Tract # 7-20 9/11 to Now			
Volumes Tons							
4"		2605	1320	1280			
WT		3390	1889	1710			
Bidder	Specs	A	MX	OR			TOTAL
Wayne Wagler Forest Products	WT	\$19.10	\$19.10	\$19.10			\$133,489.90
Fink Forest Products	WT	\$20.10	\$17.10	\$16.10			\$127,971.90
Futurewood	4"	\$18.26	\$16.26	\$12.25			\$84,710.50
Wiitala & Vozka Logging	4"	\$18.00	\$14.00	\$10.00			\$78,170.00
Timberline Logging	4"	\$14.25	\$14.25	\$10.00			\$68,731.25
Scott Kremsreiter	WT	\$9.50	\$9.50	\$9.50			\$66,395.50
Roberts Logging, Inc	4"	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$9.00			\$58,620.00
Average Bid	4"	\$15.63	\$14.13	\$10.31			
Average Total Bid		\$40,716.15	\$18,651.60	\$13,196.80			\$72,564.55
Average Bid *	WT	\$16.23	\$15.23	\$14.90			
Average Total Bid		\$55,019.70	\$28,769.47	\$25,479.00			\$109,268.17
Advertised Min. Bid / Ton	4"	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$8.50	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Total Advertised Minimum		\$31,260.00	\$15,840.00	\$10,880.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$57,980.00
Advertised Min. Bid / Ton	WT	\$9.22	\$8.38	\$6.36	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Total Advertised Minimum		\$31,255.80	\$15,829.82	\$10,875.60	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$57,961.22

Pending Committee Approval

Oneida County Forestry May 4, 2020 Bid Results									
ONEIDA COUNTY BID RESULTS						Tract # 9-20 Redshirt			
Volumes Tons									
4"		1950	335	590	90				
WT		2670	485	1015	113				
Bidder	Specs	A	MX	FB	PR				TOTAL
Fink Forest Products	WT	\$17.50	\$15.00	\$15.00	\$20.00				\$64,650.00
Steve Dassow, LLC	4"	\$20.12	\$17.55	\$9.90	\$23.10				\$53,033.25
Futurewood	4"	\$19.25	\$16.65	\$7.01	\$24.65				\$49,469.65
Average Bid	4"	\$19.69	\$17.10	\$8.46	\$23.88				
Average Total Bid		\$38,395.50	\$5,728.50	\$4,991.40	\$2,149.20				\$51,264.60
Average Bid *	WT	\$17.50	\$15.00	\$15.00	\$20.00				
Average Total Bid		\$46,725.00	\$7,275.00	\$8,850.00	\$1,800.00				\$64,650.00
Advertised Min. Bid / Ton	4"	\$11.30	\$9.50	\$5.50	\$19.20	\$0.00			
Total Advertised Minimum		\$22,035.00	\$3,182.50	\$3,245.00	\$1,728.00	\$0.00			\$30,190.50
Advertised Min. Bid / Ton	WT	\$8.25	\$6.56	\$3.20	\$15.29	\$0.00			
Total Advertised Minimum		\$22,027.50	\$3,181.60	\$3,248.00	\$1,727.77	\$0.00			\$30,184.87

Oneida County Forestry May 4, 2020 Bid Results									
ONEIDA COUNTY BID RESULTS							Tract # 10-19 Lame Musky		
Volumes Tons									
4"		4445	430	325	205	185	LOGS		
WT							80		
Bidder	Specs	MX	T	FB	SB	A	MX		TOTAL
NO BIDS									\$0.00
									\$0.00
									\$0.00
Average Bid	4"	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00			
Average Total Bid		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00			\$0.00
Average Bid *	WT								
Average Total Bid		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00			\$0.00
Advertised Min. Bid / Ton	4"	\$5.60	\$2.40	\$4.20	\$7.10	\$5.60	\$105.00		
Total Advertised Minimum		\$24,892.00	\$1,032.00	\$1,365.00	\$1,455.50	\$1,036.00	\$8,400.00		\$38,180.50
Advertised Min. Bid / Ton	WT	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00			
Total Advertised Minimum		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00			\$0.00

Pending Official Results Approval

Oneida County Forestry May 4, 2020 Bid Results									
ONEIDA COUNTY BID RESULTS						Tract # 12-19 7 Island Hardwood Resale			
Volumes Tons									
4"									
WT									
Bidder									
NO BIDS									
Average Bid									
Average Total Bid									
Average Bid *									
Average Total Bid									
Advertised Min. Bid / Ton									
Total Advertised Minimum									
Advertised Min. Bid / Ton									
Total Advertised Minimum									
		2100	895	145					
		2995	1150	175		60	38		
	Specs	MX	A	BA		MX	BA		TOTAL
									\$0.00
									\$0.00
									\$0.00
									\$0.00
									\$0.00
									\$0.00
									\$0.00
									\$0.00
									\$0.00
	4"	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		
		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00
	WT	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		
		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00
	4"	\$6.20	\$6.30	\$2.60	\$0.00	\$100.00	\$90.00		
		\$13,020.00	\$5,638.50	\$377.00	\$0.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,420.00		\$28,455.50
	WT	\$4.35	\$4.90	\$2.15	\$0.00	\$100.00	\$90.00		
		\$13,028.25	\$5,635.00	\$376.25	\$0.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,420.00		\$28,459.50

Oneida County Forestry May 4, 2020 Bid Results									
ONEIDA COUNTY BID RESULTS						Tract # 14-19 Somo Work Aspen			
Volumes Tons									
4"		1710	965	100	25	LOGS			
WT		2275	1315	135	35	20			
Bidder	Specs	A	MX	BA	FB	MX			TOTAL
Kleinschmidt Logging	4"	\$13.50	\$13.50	\$6.50	\$10.50	\$135.00			\$39,725.00
Steve Dassow, LLC	4"	\$12.10	\$12.10	\$4.50	\$8.10	\$168.00			\$36,380.00
Timberline Logging	4"	\$11.30	\$11.30	\$4.50	\$8.10	\$135.00			\$33,580.00
Average Bid	4"	\$12.30	\$12.30	\$5.17	\$8.90	\$146.00			
Average Total Bid		\$21,033.00	\$11,869.50	\$517.00	\$222.50	\$2,920.00			\$36,339.50
Average Bid *	WT	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00			
Average Total Bid		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00			\$0.00
Advertised Min. Bid / Ton	4"	\$10.80	\$10.80	\$4.50	\$8.10	\$128.00			
Total Advertised Minimum		\$18,468.00	\$10,422.00	\$450.00	\$202.50	\$2,560.00			\$32,102.50
Advertised Min. Bid / Ton	WT	\$8.12	\$7.93	\$3.33	\$5.79	\$128.00			
Total Advertised Minimum		\$18,473.00	\$10,427.95	\$449.55	\$202.65	\$2,560.00		\$0.00	\$32,113.15

Oneida County Forestry May 4, 2020 Bid Results						
ONEIDA COUNTY BID RESULTS			Tract # 20-18 East Side Ash			
Volumes Tons						
4"		1900				
				LOGS		
WT				31		
Bidder	Specs	AB		AB		TOTAL
NO BIDS	4"					\$0.00
						\$0.00
						\$0.00
						\$0.00
						\$0.00
						\$0.00
						\$0.00
						\$0.00
						\$0.00
						\$0.00
						\$0.00
						\$0.00
						\$0.00
						\$0.00
						\$0.00
Average Bid	4"					
Average Total Bid						\$0.00
Average Bid *	WT					
Average Total Bid						\$0.00
Advertised Min. Bid / Ton	4"	\$7.50		\$128.00		
Total Advertised Minimum		\$14,250.00		\$3,968.00		\$18,218.00
Advertised Min. Bid / Ton	WT					
Total Advertised Minimum		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00

Unofficial Results
 Pending Committee Approval

Oneida County Forestry May 4, 2020 Bid Results									
ONEIDA COUNTY BID RESULTS					Tract # 21-18 Shingle Mill Ash				
Volumes Tons									
4"		1225	355	275					
					LOGS				
WT					8				
Bidder	Specs	MX	FB	A	MX				TOTAL
NO BIDS									\$0.00
									\$0.00
									\$0.00
									\$0.00
									\$0.00
									\$0.00
									\$0.00
									\$0.00
									\$0.00
									\$0.00
									\$0.00
									\$0.00
									\$0.00
									\$0.00
Average Bid	4"								
Average Total Bid									\$0.00
Average Bid *	WT								
Average Total Bid									\$0.00
Advertised Min. Bid / Ton	4"	\$8.20	\$6.30	\$8.20	\$103.00				
Total Advertised Minimum		\$10,045.00	\$2,236.50	\$2,255.00	\$824.00				\$15,360.50
Advertised Min. Bid / Ton	WT								
Total Advertised Minimum		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00				\$0.00

Pending Official Results Committee Approval

Oneida County Forestry May 4, 2020 Bid Results										
ONEIDA COUNTY BID RESULTS						Tract # 21-17 Willow West Ash				
Volumes Tons										
4"		45	2585	310	105					
							LOGS			
WT						45	5			
Bidder	Specs	A	MX	BF	T	AB	MR			TOTAL
NO BIDS										\$0.00
										\$0.00
										\$0.00
										\$0.00
										\$0.00
										\$0.00
										\$0.00
										\$0.00
										\$0.00
										\$0.00
										\$0.00
										\$0.00
										\$0.00
										\$0.00
										\$0.00
Average Bid	4"									
Average Total Bid										\$0.00
Average Bid *	WT									
Average Total Bid										\$0.00
Advertised Min. Bid / Ton	4"	\$5.50	\$5.50	\$2.30	\$5.50	\$119.00	\$119.00			
Total Advertised Minimum		\$247.50	\$14,217.50	\$713.00	\$577.50	\$5,355.00	\$595.00			\$21,705.50
Advertised Min. Bid / Ton	WT									
Total Advertised Minimum		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00			\$0.00

Unofficial Results Approval
Pending Committee Approval